REVEREND DOCTOR MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. LEGACY PRESERVATION SOCIETY

The Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Legacy Preservation Society is a non-profit organization in the Pikes Peak region established to honor and perpetuate the remarkable contributions of the iconic civil rights leader, Reverend Doctor Martin Luther King, Jr. Driven by our deep respect for his tireless efforts in the pursuit of justice and equality, we aim to ensure that his message remains relevant and impactful for generations to come.

Our organization serves as a living testament to Rev. Dr. King's vision, encapsulating his teachings of nonviolence, social justice, and civil rights. We strive to foster a community where the principles and philosophies he advocated are not only remembered but actively put into practice.

Key aspects of our work include education, advocacy, and community engagement. Through educational initiatives, we aim to enlighten people of all ages about Dr. King's life and work, encouraging them to reflect on the profound impact of his actions. Our advocacy efforts are centered on advancing social and racial equality, promoting nonviolent solutions to societal issues, and championing civil rights for all.

The Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Legacy Preservation Society is committed to creating spaces for open and constructive dialogue on topics related to equality, diversity, and inclusion. We believe that by embracing Dr. King's teachings, we can work together to build a more just and compassionate world.

Join us in preserving and perpetuating the legacy of Reverend Doctor Martin Luther King, Jr. as we continue his dream of a world where all individuals are treated with dignity and respect regardless of their race, creed, or background. Together, we can honor his memory and work toward a brighter and more equitable future for all.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Board provides guidance, accountability, and oversight for the activities of the society as well as linkage to and coordination between our committees, members, and the community network.

Shirley Martinez

Earl Schaffer, Jr Vice-President

Percy Pellerin
Parliamentarian

Anja Wynn Treasurer

Donald Deas Secretary

Kimber Reese Registered Agent

Connect with us:

130 E. Kiowa St. Suite 507 COS, CO 80903 MLKLegacy,org

OUR MISSION:

The Reverend Doctor Martin Luther King, Jr. Legacy Preservation Society exists to strengthen our community by promoting Rev. Doctor King's legacy of nonviolence, service, equity, justice, peace, respect, and

OUR GOALS:

Bring the Pikes Peak Region together in unity to honor the work of Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.

Ignite interest and commitment, and encourage engagement withing the community throughout the year.

Create spaces of meaningful exchanges through programmatic initiatives.



Become a MLK, Jr. Legacy Preservation Society Sponsor

The MLK Legacy Preservation Society advocates for civic discourse, diversity and inclusion throughout the Pikes Peak region. A healthy community requires an inclusive climate built on respect for individuals in the community. Diversity and inclusion add significant value by maximizing everyone's contribution to a shared communal life.

Sponsorship of program initiatives underscores the continuing relevance of Rev. Dr. King's work. Large and small entities alike make powerful allies for social justice and civic engagement in every enterprise and in every aspect of community life. The MLK Legacy Preservation Society initiatives are created to connect with every community, drawing participation across social, cultural, and generational lines. Through your support, the community comes to recognize and know your organization thereby improving their understanding of your commitment to the community. Every dollar of your sponsorship is invested in enriching the community and fostering shared values of education, equity, and engagement.

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS:

\$10,000 SPEAKER SPONSOR: ALL PEOPLES BREAKFAST AND UNITY MARCH PARTNERS & COMMUNITY

- Introduction of Speaker All Peoples Breakfast & Community Panel Discussion
- logo on Society website
- Use of Society name and image in official advertising
- Logo in all Society print materials
- Sponsorship recognition plaque
- One speaker meet & greet
- Featured article in e-newsletter & social media
- Event recognition at Society media forums

\$7,500 DREAM BUILDER: ALL PEOPLES BREAKFAST AND UNITY MARCH PARTNERS

- Logo on Society website
- Use of Society name and image in official advertising
- Logo in all Society print materials
- Sponsorship recognition plaque
- One speaker meet & greet
- Featured article in e-newsletter & social media
- Event recognition at Society media forums

\$5,000 DREAM BUILDER: ALL PEOPLES BREAKFAST AND UNITY MARCH PARTNERS

- Logo on Society website
- Use of Society logo in advertising
- Membership recognition plaque
- One speaker meet & greet
- Logo in selected Society print materials
- Featured article in e-newsletter & social media

\$2,500 EVERYBODY WELCOME ALL PEOPLES BREAKFAST

- Company name on Society website
- Use of Society logo in advertising
- Membership recognition certificate
- One speaker meet & greet



Become a MLK, Jr. Legacy Preservation Society Donor

The MLK Legacy Preservation Society advocates for civic discourse, diversity and inclusion throughout the Pikes Peak region. A healthy community requires an inclusive climate built on respect for individuals in the community. Diversity and inclusion add significant value by maximizing everyone's contribution to a shared communal life.

Individual donors are the lifeline of community advocacy and can prove to be a powerful voice for the continuing work of Rev. Dr. King, Jr. The MLK Legacy Preservation society was formed to create positive opportunities of advocacy, educational spaces, and open dialogue within the Pikes Peak region to support everyone's unique contributions to our community. Becoming an individual donor makes a statement about the strength of your values and the importance of sharing your voice.

DONOR LEVELS:

ONE TIME DONATION:	MONTHLY COMMITMENT:
\$50 BELOVED COMMUNITY	\$30 DREAM GIVER
\$25 INSPIRE	\$15 DREAM ACTIVIST
\$25 INSPIRE	\$5 DREAM SUPPORTER
\$5 YOUTH PARTICIPANT	OTHER:\$



REV. DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. LEGACY PRESERVATION SOCIETY Sponsor/Donor Payment Submission Form

	SPONSORSHIP LEVELS				
	□\$10,000 SPEAKER SPONSOR ALL PEOPLES BREAKFA	ST, OTHER	GIVING LEVELS:		
	UNITY MARCH PARTNERS & COMMUNITY	_	SPONSOR of Civic Engagement and		
	☐\$7,500 PRESENTING HOST OF ALL PEOPLES BREAKF				
	\square \$5,000 DREAM BUILDER: ALL PEOPLES		CONTRIBUTOR for Civic Engagement		
	BREAKFAST AND UNITY MARCH PARTNERS		ial Justice		
	□\$2,500 EVERYBODY WELCOME ALL PEOPLES	□\$100	DONOR for Diversity & Inclusion		
	BREAKFAST				
	DOMOR LEVELS AMONTHUY COMMANDATION	□ \$	GENERAL DONATION		
	DONOR LEVELS: MONTHLY COMMITMENT				
	\$30 Dream Giver	PPDC A	NNUAL GOSPEL CHOIR EVENT		
	\$15 Dream Activist	(make p	(make payment out to PPDC)		
	□\$5 Dream Participant	Sponsor Levels			
DONOR LEVELS: ONE TIME DONATION		☐ \$5,000 CHAMPION ☐ \$2,000 BENEFACTOR			
					☐\$50 Beloved Community
	□\$25 Inspire □\$5 Youth Participant	□\$ 50	☐\$ 500 PARTNER		
	133 Touth Farticipant	☐\$ 250 FRIEND			
	Pay by Check – Please make payable to MLK Legacy Prese Pay by Credit Card Invoice Me	·			
Name:		Company:			
Billing Addre	ss:				
City		State:	Zip Code:		
Email Addres	ss:	Phone:	Cell:		
Card Numbe	r:	Expiration:	Code:		
I authorize MLK	Legacy Preservation Society to bill the credit card as the me	hod of payment to	cover the charges as stated abovde.		
Billing information m	ust match check or card.				
Submit this form to N	ILK Legacy Preservation Society, 130 E. Kiowa St, Ste. 507, COS, CO 80903 or make d	onations online at: MLKL	gacy.org.		
	,		5		
Authorizing	Signature	Date	<u> </u>		